GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:966
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011
CULTURAL INSTITUTIONS
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal for the establishment of some institutions in Chhattisgarh; and

(b) if so, the details of actions taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARISELJA)

(a)and (b) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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